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Wind speed: +4.4 

RESULTS 
100M - 100 m boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 11:40 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q + 2q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 159 Roko FARKAŠ Croatia 2005-02-11 1 4 10.57 Q  

2 283 Nik KOZEL TOMŠE Slovenia 2005-05-24 2 5 10.83 Q  

3 318 Miloš NISIĆ Serbia 2005-11-04 3 6 10.85  

4 270 Ervin TOTH Romania 2005-07-04 4 2 10.91  

5 118 Eljan JAFAROV Azerbaijan 2005-02-13 5 3 11.31  

 

 
Wind speed: +3.2 

Heats: Heat 2 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 137 Hristo ILIEV Bulgaria 2005-01-03 3 7 10.81 Q  

2 165 Bruno PEREC Croatia 2005-10-12 2 5 10.91 Q  

3 322 Vuk STANIMIROVIĆ Serbia 2006-08-04 10 6 11.18  

4 127 Ahmed MURATOVIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-07-16 11 3 11.24  

5 115 Vagharshak BADALYAN Armenia 2006-06-14 13 2 12.01  

6 193 Vasileios MILIOS Greece 2005-11-14 5 4 DNS   

 

 
Wind speed: +4.4 

Heats: Heat 3 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 256 Adrian-Daniel DOHOTARIU Romania 2006-07-28 2 3 10.73 Q  

2 357 Yusuf SANGU Turkey 2005-04-28 1 7 10.77 Q  

3 363 Taha ÖZAL Turkey 2005-04-16 5 4 10.83 q  

4 290 Bor TEKSTOR Slovenia 2005-05-09 6 6 10.84 q  

5 223 
Vladimir Sol BOZHICHEVIKJ 
BITOLJANU 

North Macedonia 2005-12-16 9 5 11.16  

6 105 Rigers HAXHIAJ Albania 2005-05-31 3 2 12.08  
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Summary of round 1 
100M - 100 m boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 11:40 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q + 2q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 159 Roko FARKAŠ 2005-02-11 1 Croatia 10.57 Q 1:4 

2 256 
Adrian-Daniel 
DOHOTARIU 

2006-07-28 2 Romania 10.73 Q 3:3 

3 357 Yusuf SANGU 2005-04-28 1 Turkey 10.77 Q 3:7 

4 137 Hristo ILIEV 2005-01-03 3 Bulgaria 10.81 Q 2:7 

5 283 Nik KOZEL TOMŠE 2005-05-24 4 Slovenia 10.83 Q 1:5 

5 363 Taha ÖZAL 2005-04-16 5 Turkey 10.83 q 3:4 

7 290 Bor TEKSTOR 2005-05-09 6 Slovenia 10.84 q 3:6 

8 318 Miloš NISIĆ 2005-11-04 7 Serbia 10.85  1:6 

9 270 Ervin TOTH 2005-07-04 8 Romania 10.91  1:2 

9 165 Bruno PEREC 2005-10-12 2 Croatia 10.91 Q 2:5 

  Vladimir Sol       

11 223 BOZHICHEVIKJ 2005-12-16 9 North Macedonia 11.16  3:5 
  BITOLJANU       

12 322 Vuk STANIMIROVIĆ 2006-08-04 10 Serbia 11.18  2:6 

13 127 Ahmed MURATOVIĆ 2005-07-16 11 Bosnia and Herzegovina 11.24  2:3 

14 118 Eljan JAFAROV 2005-02-13 12 Azerbaijan 11.31  1:3 

15 115 Vagharshak BADALYAN 2006-06-14 13 Armenia 12.01  2:2 

16 105 Rigers HAXHIAJ 2005-05-31 3 Albania 12.08  3:2 
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Wind speed: +2.1 

RESULTS 
100M - 100 m boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 11:40 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q + 2q 

Final 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 159 Roko FARKAŠ Croatia 2005-02-11 1 4 10.43 8 

2 137 Hristo ILIEV Bulgaria 2005-01-03 2 5 10.73 7 

3 283 Nik KOZEL TOMŠE Slovenia 2005-05-24 3 7 10.76 6 

4 357 Yusuf SANGU Turkey 2005-04-28 1 6 10.82 5 

5 256 Adrian-Daniel DOHOTARIU Romania 2006-07-28 4 3 10.87 4 

6 363 Taha ÖZAL Turkey 2005-04-16 5 2 10.90 3 

7 290 Bor TEKSTOR Slovenia 2005-05-09 6 1 10.95 2 

8 165 Bruno PEREC Croatia 2005-10-12 2 8 DQ TR 16.8 
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RESULTS 
400M - 400 m boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 18:00 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 208 Enis BYTYÇI Kosovo 2005-07-09 1 6 50.07 8 

2 347 Alişan ALPHAN Turkey 2005-01-05 1 5 50.10 7 

3 263 Adrian-Sorin MIHEȘAN Romania 2005-04-15 2 7 50.86 6 

4 214 Dmitrii BAEV Moldova 2006-08-19 3 2 51.26 5 

5 107 Erkian MANCI Albania 2005-02-28 4 8 51.68 4 

6 317 Balša MILIĆ Serbia 2005-10-10 5 3 52.00 3 

7 260 Iulian GUȚU Romania 2005-06-12 6 1 52.44 2 

8 195 Petros PAPAGIANNIS Greece 2005-04-06 7 4 DNS  
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RESULTS 
800M - 800 m boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 18:10 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 352 Batuhan ESER Turkey 2005-01-21 1 4 1:58.53 7 

2 207 Olti BYTYQI Kosovo 2005-01-07 1 2 2:02.09 1 

3 265 Valentin NEGRU Romania 2005-06-11 2 1 2:03.99  

4 117 Huseyn AZIZLI Azerbaijan 2005-02-26 3 3 2:06.66  

5 106 Djonis KUSHTA Albania 2005-06-01 4 4 2:09.56  

6 222 David BLAZHEVSKI North Macedonia 2006-06-27 5 5 2:09.91  

7 231 Srđan LUNIĆ Montenegro 2005-12-13 6 6 2:09.95  

8 221 Filip APOSTOLOVSKI North Macedonia 2005-02-03 7 8 2:11.50  

9 209 Ezan KRYEZIU Kosovo 2006-01-23 8 7 2:15.69  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 164 Niko KOŽUL Croatia 2005-10-12 1 1 1:58.40 8 

2 267 Alexandru PRÂSNEAC Romania 2006-03-16 2 3 1:59.05 6 

3 202 Theodoros VLACHOS Greece 2005-10-21 3 2 1:59.98 5 

4 361 Ahmet Selim YILDIRIM Turkey 2005-04-07 2 5 2:00.52 4 

5 313 Veljko DOM Serbia 2005-05-17 4 8 2:01.58 3 

6 286 Žan OGRINC Slovenia 2006-07-21 5 7 2:02.00 2 

7 158 Viti Carlo FADINI Croatia 2005-04-16 7 4 2:02.49  

8 199 Georgios SPANOUDAKIS Greece 2006-03-08 8 6 2:02.86  

9 289 Žan STAJAN Slovenia 2005-01-22 10 4 2:04.58  
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Summary of round 1 
800M - 800 m boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 18:10 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 164 Niko KOŽUL 2005-10-12 1 Croatia 1:58.40  2:1 

2 352 Batuhan ESER 2005-01-21 1 Turkey 1:58.53  1:4 

3 267 Alexandru PRÂSNEAC 2006-03-16 2 Romania 1:59.05  2:3 

4 202 Theodoros VLACHOS 2005-10-21 3 Greece 1:59.98  2:2 

5 361 Ahmet Selim YILDIRIM 2005-04-07 2 Turkey 2:00.52  2:5 

6 313 Veljko DOM 2005-05-17 4 Serbia 2:01.58  2:8 

7 286 Žan OGRINC 2006-07-21 5 Slovenia 2:02.00  2:7 

8 207 Olti BYTYQI 2005-01-07 6 Kosovo 2:02.09  1:2 

9 158 Viti Carlo FADINI 2005-04-16 7 Croatia 2:02.49  2:4 

10 199 Georgios SPANOUDAKIS 2006-03-08 8 Greece 2:02.86  2:6 

11 265 Valentin NEGRU 2005-06-11 9 Romania 2:03.99  1:1 

12 289 Žan STAJAN 2005-01-22 10 Slovenia 2:04.58  2:4 

13 117 Huseyn AZIZLI 2005-02-26 11 Azerbaijan 2:06.66  1:3 

14 106 Djonis KUSHTA 2005-06-01 12 Albania 2:09.56  1:4 

15 222 David BLAZHEVSKI 2006-06-27 13 North Macedonia 2:09.91  1:5 

16 231 Srđan LUNIĆ 2005-12-13 14 Montenegro 2:09.95  1:6 

17 221 Filip APOSTOLOVSKI 2005-02-03 15 North Macedonia 2:11.50  1:8 

18 209 Ezan KRYEZIU 2006-01-23 16 Kosovo 2:15.69  1:7 
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RESULTS 
1500M - 1500 m boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 17:20 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 352 Batuhan ESER Turkey 2005-01-21 1 2 4:18.58 8 

2 323 Veljko VASILJEVIĆ Serbia 2005-11-08 1 4 4:20.50 7 

3 155 Marian BAKŠIĆ Croatia 2005-01-05 2 5 4:21.14 6 

4 262 Andras JANO Romania 2005-07-04 3 1 4:23.13 5 

5 190 Ioannis GIANNAKOPOULOS Greece 2006-01-25 4 3 4:26.60 4 
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RESULTS 
3000M - 3000 m boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 16:50 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 359 Caner Can TUNÇTAN Turkey 2005-09-20 1 5 8:45.57 8 

2 255 Ciprian COSTIN Romania 2005-08-17 1 6 8:51.34 7 

3 272 Lucian-Florin ȘTEFAN Romania 2006-04-11 2 2 8:59.81 6 

4 160 Sven FRANJKOVIĆ Croatia 2006-07-21 3 1 9:06.22 5 

5 324 Kabir ZILJKIĆ Serbia 2006-12-13 4 3 10:15.96 4 

6 189 Andreas GEORGIOU Greece 2006-01-29 5 4 DNF  
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Wind speed: +4.0 

RESULTS 
110HM - 110 m hurdles (0.914) boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 11:05 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 139 Radostin MILENOV Bulgaria 2005-03-15 1 3 14.19 4 

2 187 Christos DROGALAS Greece 2006-03-23 2 4 14.56 3 

3 201 Nikolaos TSONIS Greece 2006-11-08 3 2 14.64 2 

4 108 Genald SELHANEJ Albania 2005-07-30 1 5 15.63  

 

 
Wind speed: +2.6 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 162 Janko KIŠAK Croatia 2006-04-29 1 4 13.52 8 

2 358 Yakup Efe SURATLI Turkey 2005-01-08 1 5 13.89 7 

3 254 Mario-Ștefan COBJUC Romania 2005-01-26 2 3 13.98 6 

4 319 Bojan NOVAKOVIĆ Serbia 2005-02-15 3 6 14.15 5 

5 140 Borislav POPGEORGIEV Bulgaria 2005-02-23 7 2 14.67 1 
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Summary of round 1 
110HM - 110 m hurdles (0.914) boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 11:05 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 162 Janko KIŠAK 2006-04-29 1 Croatia 13.52  2:4 

2 358 Yakup Efe SURATLI 2005-01-08 1 Turkey 13.89  2:5 

3 254 Mario-Ștefan COBJUC 2005-01-26 2 Romania 13.98  2:3 

4 319 Bojan NOVAKOVIĆ 2005-02-15 3 Serbia 14.15  2:6 

5 139 Radostin MILENOV 2005-03-15 4 Bulgaria 14.19  1:3 

6 187 Christos DROGALAS 2006-03-23 5 Greece 14.56  1:4 

7 201 Nikolaos TSONIS 2006-11-08 6 Greece 14.64  1:2 

8 140 Borislav POPGEORGIEV 2005-02-23 7 Bulgaria 14.67  2:2 

9 108 Genald SELHANEJ 2005-07-30 2 Albania 15.63  1:5 
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RESULTS 
SCM - 2000 m steeple (0.838) boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 16:00 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 355 Furkan MUTLU Turkey 2005-05-09 1 1 6:02.52  

2 271 Mihai-Alin ȘAVLOVSCHI Romania 2006-08-22 2 6 6:03.60  

3 354 Ramazan KUNDAKÇI Turkey 2005-01-07 1 7 6:08.07  

4 198 Filippos SIOMOS GKIZAS Greece 2006-11-16 3 3 6:15.74  

5 156 Matko BELČIĆ Croatia 2006-02-13 4 4 6:39.78  

6 157 Ivan CVITIĆ Croatia 2005-07-10 5 5 6:45.09  

7 325 Jahja ZUKORLIĆ Serbia 2006-12-13 6 2 6:50.37  

http://www.opentrack.run/


RESULTS 
HJM - HIGH JUMP boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 15:30 
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Pos Bib Name Club DOB 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 1.98 2.01 2.03 Best Place Note 

4 
 

188 
 

Paschalis GENNIKIS 
 

Greece 
 

2006-08-14 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 2.01 1 8 

3 
 

217 
 

Platon TACU 
 

Moldova 
 

2005-04-09 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
 

1.98 2 7 

1 
 

353 
 

Mehmet Eren KARAYAZ 
 

Turkey 
 

2005-08-17 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
 

1.98 3 6 

2 
 

315 
 

Lazar MANOJLOVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
 

2005-06-21 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
    

1.85 4 5 

5 
 

257 
 

Ștefan-Constantin GAGIU 
 

Romania 
 

2006-06-07 
 

xxx 
      

NH 
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LJM - LONG JUMP boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 17:30 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

285 
 

Klemen MODRIJANČIČ 
 

Slovenia 
2005-09 
-12 

7.42 
(4.1) 

7.13 
(4.2) 

- 
() 

7.26 
(1.3) 

6.68 
(2.2) 

x 
() 

7.42 
(+4.1) 

 

8 

2 
 

138 
 

Nikola KARAMANOLOV 
 

Bulgaria 
2005-03 
-09 

6.72 
(5.1) 

6.49 
(2.3) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

7.24 
(3.6) 

7.24 
(+3.6) 

 

7 

3 
 

163 
 

Vito KOVAČIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2005-05 
-03 

6.75 
(2.3) 

7.15 
(2.8) 

x 
() 

7.12 
(2.7) 

6.95 
(2.6) 

- 
() 

7.15 
(+2.8) 

 

6 

4 
 

142 
 

Lachezar VALCHEV 
 

Bulgaria 
2005-05 
-26 

6.84 
(2.7) 

6.96 
(4.9) 

7.01 
(2.7) 

6.97 
(2.2) 

6.86 
(1.4) 

7.14 
(2.9) 

7.14 
(+2.9) 

 

5 

5 
 

312 
 

Luka BOŠKOVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2006-07 
-06 

7.13 
(2.9) 

6.72 
(2.5) 

x 
(3.3) 

6.79 
(2.8) 

7.05 
(2.9) 

x 
(2.4) 

7.13 
(+2.9) 

 

4 

6 
 

321 
 

Gregor SEKULIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2006-02 
-26 

x 
() 

7.01 
(3.4) 

6.94 
(4.6) 

7.08 
(4.1) 

x 
() 

6.96 
(3.1) 

7.08 
(+4.1) 

 

3 

7 
 

257 
 

Ștefan-Constantin GAGIU 
 

Romania 
2006-06 
-07 

6.71 
(2.7) 

6.82 
(2.5) 

6.67 
(3.3) 

7.05 
(2.2) 

6.94 
(2.7) 

7.06 
(1.9) 

7.06 
(+1.9) 

 

2 

8 
 

266 
 

Cristian-Marius POPESCU 
 

Romania 
2006-05 
-14 

x 
() 

7.02 
(3.6) 

5.57 
(4.3) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

6.20 
(3.1) 

7.02 
(+3.6) 

 

1 

9 
 

114 
 

Vahe ARZUMANYAN 
 

Armenia 
2006-06 
-20 

x 
() 

6.66 
(2.9) 

x 
(2.3) 

   6.66 
(+2.9) 

 

10 
 

200 
 

Stylianos TSAKMAKIS 
 

Greece 
2005-03 
-18 

6.62 
(1.6) 

6.56 
(3.4) 

6.55 
(2.8) 

   6.62 
(+1.6) 

 

11 
 

350 
 

Yücel Yağiz DUR 
 

Turkey 
2005-09 
-22 

6.62 
(4.1) 

x 
() 

x 
(4.0) 

   6.62 
(+4.1) 

 

12 
 

104 
 

Erdi DUKA 
 

Albania 
2006-02 
-10 

6.29 
(3.6) 

5.96 
(2.6) 

6.51 
(1.3) 

   6.51 
(+1.3) 

 

13 
 

115 
 

Vagharshak BADALYAN 
 

Armenia 
2006-06 
-14 

6.11 
(2.1) 

x 
() 

5.92 
(5.0) 

   6.11 
(+2.1) 

 

14 
 

206 
 

Ibush ADEMI 
 

Kosovo 
2005-11 
-15 

x 
() 

5.65 
(1.5) 

5.36 
(2.0) 

   5.65 
(+1.5) 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

142 
 

Lachezar VALCHEV 
 

Bulgaria 
2005-05 
-26 

14.94 
(3.6) 

15.57 
(3.1) 

x 
(-0.5) 

- 
() 

x 
() 

r 
() 

15.57 
(+3.1) 

 

8 

2 
 

269 
 

Gabriel-Florin TOMA 
 

Romania 
2005-04 
-22 

14.67 
(-0.1) 

14.57 
(1.8) 

14.35 
(0.1) 

- 
() 

14.57 
(1.7) 

14.89 
(4.1) 

14.89 
(+4.1) 

 

7 

3 
 

141 
 

Vasil RUSENOV 
 

Bulgaria 
2005-05 
-18 

14.60 
(4.0) 

14.50 
(0.5) 

x 
(4.2) 

x 
(4.3) 

13.44 
(5.3) 

14.80 
(4.2) 

14.80 
(+4.2) 

 

6 

4 
 

191 
 

Apostolos GRIGORIOU 
 

Greece 
2006-01 
-29 

14.23 
(3.1) 

x 
(2.8) 

13.92 
(2.3) 

14.55 
(2.9) 

14.59 
(3.4) 

14.67 
(3.0) 

14.67 
(+3.0) 

 

5 

5 
 

360 
 

Arda UMUNÇ 
 

Turkey 
2005-01 
-27 

14.45 
(3.7) 

14.24 
(1.9) 

14.45 
(2.9) 

14.02 
(2.0) 

14.19 
(2.5) 

x 
(2.4) 

14.45 
(+3.7) 

 

4 

6 
 

119 
 

Ibrahim KHALILLI 
 

Azerbaijan 
2005-11 
-01 

x 
(4.0) 

13.44 
(2.1) 

13.38 
(0.5) 

12.37 
(3.1) 

13.07 
(1.9) 

13.57 
(4.7) 

13.57 
(+4.7) 

 

3 

7 
 

259 
 

Tudor GHIȚĂ 
 

Romania 
2005-12 
-28 

13.12 
(4.7) 

13.15 
(3.7) 

x 
(0.3) 

12.95 
(2.2) 

x 
(2.0) 

13.16 
(3.0) 

13.16 
(+3.0) 

 

2 

8 
 

120 
 

Javid KHEYRULLAYEV 
 

Azerbaijan 
2005-09 
-20 

11.66 
(1.0) 

12.88 
(2.3) 

13.08 
(2.6) 

12.53 
(2.8) 

13.01 
(1.8) 

x 
() 

13.08 
(+2.6) 

 

1 
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SPM - SHOT PUT (5 kg) boys - 2022-06-12 
Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 09:30 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

356 
 

Ali PEKER 
 

Turkey 
2005-06 
-21 

 

x 
 

x 
 

18.29 
 

x 
 

20.63 
 

r 
 

20.63 
 

8 

2 
 

258 
Constantin-Cătălin 
GHERASIM 

 

Romania 
2005-05 
-13 

 

x 
 

17.54 
 

18.57 
 

18.87 
 

19.46 
 

18.95 
 

19.46 
 

7 

3 
 

194 
 

Christos PAPADOPOULOS 
 

Greece 
2005-11 
-09 

 

x 
 

18.16 
 

x 
 

x 
 

18.80 
 

19.35 
 

19.35 
 

6 

4 
 

215 
 

Alexandr MAZUR 
 

Moldova 
2005-06 
-19 

 

17.63 
 

17.99 
 

x 
 

18.21 
 

18.28 
 

x 
 

18.28 
 

5 

5 
 

129 
 

Anis ĐOZO 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-04 
-05 

 

15.40 
 

17.40 
 

x 
 

x 
 

15.76 
 

17.33 
 

17.40 
 

4 

6 
 

351 
 

Mehmet Mansur ER 
 

Turkey 
2005-06 
-29 

 

16.73 
 

16.34 
 

16.06 
 

x 
 

15.62 
 

17.25 
 

17.25 
 

3 

7 
 

229 
 

Haris ADROVIĆ 
 

Montenegro 
2005-04 
-18 

 

15.50 
 

15.95 
 

15.87 
 

14.79 
 

16.19 
 

16.38 
 

16.38 
 

2 

8 
 

284 
 

Nik MEDEN ŠTRUBELJ 
 

Slovenia 
2005-02 
-18 

 

x 
 

10.76 
 

15.87 
 

x 
 

15.65 
 

15.45 
 

15.87 
 

1 

9 
 

169 
 

Luka ZANADZE 
 

Georgia 
2006-12 
-03 

 

15.74 
 

14.83 
 

x 
    

15.74 
 

10 
 

210 
 

Albian KUÇI 
 

Kosovo 
2005-04 
-28 

 

13.14 
 

13.77 
 

14.32 
    

14.32 
 

11 
 

109 
 

Grigori STAMULI 
 

Albania 
2006-01 
-11 

 

x 
 

11.58 
 

12.17 
    

12.17 
 

12 
 

230 
 

Aleksa BOŠKOVIĆ 
 

Montenegro 
2005-03 
-14 

 

11.06 
 

11.57 
 

12.08 
    

12.08 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

264 
 

Mihai-Damian MOTORCA 
 

Romania 
2006-02 
-22 

 

x 
 

x 
 

51.04 
 

x 
 

54.16 
 

56.30 
 

56.30 
 

8 

2 
 

194 
 

Christos PAPADOPOULOS 
 

Greece 
2005-11 
-09 

 

55.08 
 

55.68 
 

x 
 

55.77 
 

x 
 

56.03 
 

56.03 
 

7 

3 
 

192 
 

Nikolaos LYMPEROPOULOS 
 

Greece 
2005-05 
-15 

 

52.86 
 

51.72 
 

51.37 
 

50.88 
 

49.49 
 

x 
 

52.86 
 

6 

4 
 

215 
 

Alexandr MAZUR 
 

Moldova 
2005-06 
-19 

 

50.58 
 

50.88 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

49.62 
 

50.88 
 

5 

5 
 

356 
 

Ali PEKER 
 

Turkey 
2005-06 
-21 

 

44.12 
 

x 
 

49.55 
 

x 
 

47.17 
 

x 
 

49.55 
 

4 

6 
 

327 
 

Filip ČARNOPILSKI 
 

Serbia 
2006-02 
-14 

 

46.85 
 

47.93 
 

47.46 
 

x 
 

48.38 
 

48.99 
 

48.99 
 

3 

7 
 

364 
 

Anil ÖZDEMİR 
 

Turkey 
2005-01 
-31 

 

42.82 
 

x 
 

40.90 
 

41.51 
 

44.15 
 

40.39 
 

44.15 
 

2 

8 
 

168 
 

Vazha MARTKOPLISHVILI 
 

Georgia 
2006-01 
-31 

 

43.09 
 

41.80 
 

39.80 
 

x 
 

39.29 
 

x 
 

43.09 
 

1 

9 
 

205 
 

Amel ABAZOVIĆ 
 

Kosovo 
2005-08 
-04 

 

40.99 
 

42.68 
 

42.68 
    

42.68 
 

10 
 

109 
 

Grigori STAMULI 
 

Albania 
2006-01 
-11 

 

x 
 

30.73 
 

31.56 
    

31.56 
 

 
 

365 

 

Denis CUTCOVEȚCHI 
 

Moldova 
2007-02 

-01 

 

45.44 

 

48.41 

 

x 

 

48.65 
 

x 
 

46.72 
 

48.65 

 

ОC 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

196 
 

Georgios PAPANASTASIOU 
 

Greece 
2005-12 
-09 

 

75.23 
 

73.61 
 

71.77 
 

72.00 
 

x 
 

76.97 
 

76.97 
 

8 

2 
 

143 
 

Preslav VALEV 
 

Bulgaria 
2005-06 
-14 

 

71.60 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

71.60 
 

7 

3 
 

288 
 

Andraž RAJHER 
 

Slovenia 
2006-08 
-08 

 

x 
 

65.57 
 

66.00 
 

66.61 
 

x 
 

x 
 

66.61 
 

6 

4 
 

166 
 

Hrvoje ŠARAVANJA 
 

Croatia 
2005-04 
-04 

 

x 
 

60.12 
 

59.03 
 

63.02 
 

62.86 
 

62.81 
 

63.02 
 

5 

5 
 

348 
 

Yusuf BOZKAŞ 
 

Turkey 
2005-01 
-04 

 

61.41 
 

62.18 
 

61.47 
 

58.83 
 

x 
 

x 
 

62.18 
 

4 

6 
 

216 
 

Igor OLARU 
 

Moldova 
2006-04 
-10 

 

61.28 
 

x 
 

60.68 
 

61.72 
 

61.38 
 

x 
 

61.72 
 

3 

7 
 

268 
 

Daniel STAVĂR 
 

Romania 
2005-02 
-10 

 

x 
 

x 
 

56.40 
 

x 
 

59.45 
 

59.33 
 

59.45 
 

2 

8 
 

128 
 

Muhamed ČANČAR 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-04 
-21 

 

x 
 

53.33 
 

52.37 
 

54.25 
 

x 
 

x 
 

54.25 
 

1 

9 
 

316 
 

Jovan MILIVOJEVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2006-01 
-01 

 

52.38 
 

x 
 

x 
    

52.38 
 

10 
 

232 
 

Milivoje PAJOVIĆ 
 

Montenegro 
2006-02 
-09 

 

x 
 

x 
 

49.09 
    

49.09 
 

  

167 
 

Nodari KHAKHELASHVILI 
 

Georgia 
2006-06 
-26 

 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
    

NM 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

287 
 

Tevž PODLIPNIK 
 

Slovenia 
2005-10 
-09 

 

45.43 
 

53.59 
 

56.47 
 

58.28 
 

49.74 
 

64.07 
 

64.07 
 

8 

2 
 

291 
 

Niko ŠTAJMEC 
 

Slovenia 
2006-07 
-30 

 

56.01 
 

62.46 
 

57.86 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

62.46 
 

7 

3 
 

197 
 

Antonios POLYMEROU 
 

Greece 
2005-09 
-24 

 

57.80 
 

59.26 
 

x 
 

54.90 
 

x 
 

x 
 

59.26 
 

6 

4 
 

320 
 

Ilija RADOJČIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-02 
-22 

 

57.81 
 

52.55 
 

x 
 

52.45 
 

52.00 
 

x 
 

57.81 
 

5 

5 
 

261 
 

Valentin-Florin ISPAS 
 

Romania 
2006-03 
-23 

 

55.74 
 

50.37 
 

x 
 

x 
 

55.13 
 

x 
 

55.74 
 

4 

6 
 

326 
 

Milivoj ĆIRIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2006-03 
-02 

 

54.69 
 

55.16 
 

52.12 
 

54.07 
 

53.34 
 

53.09 
 

55.16 
 

3 

7 
 

362 
 

Mahmut Can ÇALIŞIR 
 

Turkey 
2006-05 
-29 

 

50.68 
 

48.86 
 

48.63 
 

x 
 

53.01 
 

x 
 

53.01 
 

2 
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RESULTS 
RELM - 4×100 m boys - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 19:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Taha ÖZAL, Yusuf SANGU, Melih CANDAŞ, Yakup Efe SURATLI 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 3 CRO 
CRO Croatia (bib CRO, event RELM) 

42.03 8
 

Bruno PEREC, Roko FARKAŠ, Janko KIŠAK, Vito KOVAČIĆ 

2 5 BUL 
BUL Bulgaria (bib BUL, event RELM) 

43.26 7
 

Radostin MILENOV, Hristo ILIEV, Borislav POPGEORGIEV, Nikola KARAMANOLOV 

3 7 ROU 
ROU Romania (bib ROU, event RELM) 

43.49 6
 

Gabriel-Florin TOMA, Ervin TOTH, Iulian GUȚU, Mario-Ștefan COBJUC 

4 4 SRB 
SRB Serbia (bib SRB, event RELM) 

43.50 5
 

Vuk STANIMIROVIĆ, Balša MILIĆ, Mihajlo KIŠ, Miloš NISIĆ 

5 2 GRE 
GRE Greece (bib GRE, event RELM) 

45.45 4
 

Stylianos TSAKMAKIS, Apostolos GRIGORIOU, Nikolaos TSONIS, Christos DROGALAS 

 6 TUR 
TUR Turkey (bib TUR, event RELM) 

DNF
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Wind speed: +2.9 

RESULTS 
100F - 100 m girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 11:25 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q + 2q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result  Note 

1 277 Lucija POTNIK Slovenia 2005-06-21 1 5 12.20 Q  

2 181 
Veatriki Kalypso 
NTOUGKOU 

Greece 2006-02-04 1 4 12.28 Q  

3 328 Mira AKAN Turkey 2005-11-07 2 7 12.42   

4 243 Medeea- Ștefania Romania 2005-04-03 3 2 12.73   

  MUȘULETE      

5 113 Inga SHEKOYAN Armenia 2006-02-12 4 6 13.02 

6 203 Delvinë HAJDARI Kosovo 2006-01-23 5 3 14.07 

 

 
Wind speed: +3.5 

Heats: Heat 2 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 146 Lara JURČIĆ Croatia 2006-06-09 2 6 11.93 Q  

2 335 Zeynep KAYA Turkey 2006-02-01 1 4 12.09 Q  

3 233 Ștefania BALINT Romania 2006-03-17 5 5 12.19 q  

4 112 Nina MURADYAN Armenia 2006-01-20 3 7 13.21  

5 220 Snezhana TUNESKA North Macedonia 2006-01-10 12 2 13.44  

6 103 Natalja JORGJI Albania 2006-10-25 13 3 13.61  

 

 
Wind speed: +4.2 

Heats: Heat 3 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 151 Vita PENEZIĆ Croatia 2006-10-17 1     6 11.79 Q  

2 274 Lina HRIBAR Slovenia 2005-11-07 3     2 12.06 Q  

3 302 Jovana MILOŠEVIĆ Serbia 2005-09-17 4     7 12.13 q  

4 121 Una BAN Bosnia and Herzegovina 2006-06-18 8     4 12.54  

5 219 Sara OSMANOVSKA North Macedonia 2005-11-09 10     3 12.90  

6 204 Emine JENUZI Kosovo 2006-04-24 14     5 13.87  

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Tue, 14-Jun-2022 12:29:52, Europe/Belgrade Page 22 of 39 

 

 

Summary of round 1 
100F - 100 m girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 11:25 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q + 2q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 151 Vita PENEZIĆ 2006-10-17 1 Croatia 11.79 Q 3:6 

2 146 Lara JURČIĆ 2006-06-09 2 Croatia 11.93 Q 2:6 

3 274 Lina HRIBAR 2005-11-07 3 Slovenia 12.06 Q 3:2 

4 335 Zeynep KAYA 2006-02-01 1 Turkey 12.09 Q 2:4 

5 302 Jovana MILOŠEVIĆ 2005-09-17 4 Serbia 12.13 q 3:7 

6 233 Ștefania BALINT 2006-03-17 5 Romania 12.19 q 2:5 

7 277 Lucija POTNIK 2005-06-21 6 Slovenia 12.20 Q 1:5 

8 181 Veatriki Kalypso 2006-02-04 2 Greece 12.28 Q 1:4 
  NTOUGKOU      

9 328 Mira AKAN 2005-11-07 7 Turkey 12.42 1:7 

10 121 Una BAN 2006-06-18 8 Bosnia and Herzegovina 12.54 3:4 

11 243 
Medeea- Ștefania 
MUȘULETE 

2005-04-03 9 Romania 12.73 1:2 

12 219 Sara OSMANOVSKA 2005-11-09 10 North Macedonia 12.90 3:3 

13 113 Inga SHEKOYAN 2006-02-12 11 Armenia 13.02 1:6 

14 112 Nina MURADYAN 2006-01-20 3 Armenia 13.21 2:7 

15 220 Snezhana TUNESKA 2006-01-10 12 North Macedonia 13.44 2:2 

16 103 Natalja JORGJI 2006-10-25 13 Albania 13.61 2:3 

17 204 Emine JENUZI 2006-04-24 14 Kosovo 13.87 3:5 

18 203 Delvinë HAJDARI 2006-01-23 15 Kosovo 14.07 1:3 
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Wind speed: +3.2 

RESULTS 
100F - 100 m girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 11:25 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q + 2q 

Final 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 146 Lara JURČIĆ Croatia 2006-06-09 1 5 11.56  

2 277 Lucija POTNIK Slovenia 2005-06-21 2 7 11.57  

3 151 Vita PENEZIĆ Croatia 2006-10-17 3 6 11.72  

4 274 Lina HRIBAR Slovenia 2005-11-07 4 4 11.83  

5 335 Zeynep KAYA Turkey 2006-02-01 1 3 11.95  

6 233 Ștefania BALINT Romania 2006-03-17 5 1 11.97  

7 181 
Veatriki Kalypso 
NTOUGKOU 

Greece 2006-02-04 2 8 12.04  

8 302 Jovana MILOŠEVIĆ Serbia 2005-09-17 6 2 12.14  
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RESULTS 
400F - 400 m girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 17:45 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 297 Lena MALETIĆ Serbia 2006-10-03 1 4 58.69 4 

2 174 Anna Maria IVITS Greece 2005-01-16 2 6 59.51 2 

3 102 Alesia DAUTI Albania 2006-06-21 3 5 1:00.12 1 

4 227 Anabela MUJOVI Montenegro 2006-02-12 4 3 1:01.04  

5 101 Besjana CIKO Albania 2005-03-19 5 2 1:03.10  

6 112 Nina MURADYAN Armenia 2006-01-20 1 7 1:05.24  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 280 Karolina ZBIČAJNIK Slovenia 2005-01-04 1 3 56.29 8 

2 273 Maja FRANGEŽ Slovenia 2005-02-13 2 6 58.00 7 

3 253 Ștefania ZEDIU Romania 2005-07-12 3 5 58.33 6 

4 340 Neslihan TOKTAŞ Turkey 2005-04-26 1 7 58.54 5 

5 304 Marija MRKELA Serbia 2005-07-21 5 2 58.82 3 

6 180 Aikaterini NATSIOPOULOU Greece 2005-11-17 8 4 1:00.69  
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Summary of round 1 
400F - 400 m girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 17:45 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 280 Karolina ZBIČAJNIK 2005-01-04 1 Slovenia 56.29  2:3 

2 273 Maja FRANGEŽ 2005-02-13 2 Slovenia 58.00  2:6 

3 253 Ștefania ZEDIU 2005-07-12 3 Romania 58.33  2:5 

4 340 Neslihan TOKTAŞ 2005-04-26 1 Turkey 58.54  2:7 

5 297 Lena MALETIĆ 2006-10-03 4 Serbia 58.69  1:4 

6 304 Marija MRKELA 2005-07-21 5 Serbia 58.82  2:2 

7 174 Anna Maria IVITS 2005-01-16 6 Greece 59.51  1:6 

8 102 Alesia DAUTI 2006-06-21 7 Albania 1:00.12  1:5 

9 180 Aikaterini 2005-11-17 8 Greece 1:00.69  2:4 
  NATSIOPOULOU      

10 227 Anabela MUJOVI 2006-02-12 9 Montenegro 1:01.04 1:3 

11 101 Besjana CIKO 2005-03-19 10 Albania 1:03.10 1:2 

12 112 Nina MURADYAN 2006-01-20 2 Armenia 1:05.24 1:7 
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RESULTS 
800F - 800 m girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 18:05 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 309 Dunja SIKIMA Serbia 2005-12-11 1 1 2:10.64 8 

2 239 Ionela-Claudia COSTIUC Romania 2005-01-26 2 2 2:10.91 7 

3 244 Cristina-Andreea NEAGU Romania 2005-12-12 3 4 2:13.70 6 

4 145 Olja GALIĆ Croatia 2006-07-23 4 3 2:15.86 5 

5 298 Sanja MARIĆ Serbia 2006-10-12 5 6 2:18.45 4 

6 183 Maria STAVRIANOU Greece 2006-06-30 6 2 2:19.44 3 

7 339 Aleyna SÜRÜCÜ Turkey 2005-01-07 7 7 2:19.75 2 

8 149 Tena MARTINEC Croatia 2006-02-03 8 8 2:20.78 1 

9 133 Rosina NIKOLOVA Bulgaria 2006-08-06 9 6 2:21.35  

10 342 Behiye YAVAŞÇA Turkey 2005-01-07 1 5 2:24.72  

11 179 Anastasia MORAITI Greece 2005-08-09 10 4 2:26.85  

12 126 Anastasija UDOVIČIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-09-08 11 8 2:28.13  
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RESULTS 
1500F - 1500 m girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 17:10 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 282 Tia Tanja ŽIVKO Slovenia 2006-10-08 1 5 4:37.55 8 

2 305 Saima MURIĆ Serbia 2006-05-19 2 3 4:38.99 7 

3 343 Edibe YAĞIZ Turkey 2006-01-20 1 2 4:39.93 6 

4 295 Natalija GRUJIĆ Serbia 2006-03-22 3 1 4:46.27 5 

5 171 Iliana CHATZIPANAGIOTI Greece 2005-01-10 4 7 4:48.69 4 

6 144 Dora BRZOVIĆ Croatia 2005-10-27 5 4 4:50.47 3 

7 148 Tena MARODI Croatia 2005-06-02 6 6 4:51.97 2 

8 250 Diana VERDEȘ Romania 2006-10-30 7 8 4:58.17 1 
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RESULTS 
3000F - 3000 m girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 16:30 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 337 Hatice KILIÇ Turkey 2006-04-02 1 1 9:56.87 8 

2 241 Maria-Alexandra HUDEA Romania 2006-12-03 1 4 10:07.50 7 

3 249 Rut-Cristina VASILE Romania 2005-11-25 2 2 10:19.97 6 

4 306 Lenka NIKOLIĆ Serbia 2006-12-05 3 3 10:41.00 5 

5 331 Buse Nur BATAK Turkey 2006-04-02 2 5 10:53.65 4 

6 182 Maria-Erietta SPANOU Greece 2006-05-23 4 6 11:10.77 3 
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Wind speed: +0.7 

RESULTS 
100HF - 100 m hurdles (0.762) girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 10:40 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 130 Vassilena ANTONOVA Bulgaria 2005-03-19 1 4 13.97 6 

2 300 Lena MILINKOVIĆ Serbia 2006-12-09 2 5 14.25 3 

3 236 Adina BĂCANU Romania 2006-02-06 3 3 14.83 1 

4 330 Elif AYDIN Turkey 2006-07-05 1 2 15.10  

 

 
Wind speed: +1.9 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 147 Jana KOŠČAK Croatia 2006-05-19 1 4 13.43 8 

2 153 Mia WILD Croatia 2006-07-11 2 3 13.92 7 

3 122 Maša GARIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-02-08 4 6 14.12 5 

4 186 Eleni Maria VIDOURI Greece 2005-12-05 5 2 14.13 4 

5 341 Defne TUNA Turkey 2006-11-20 1 5 14.32 2 
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Summary of round 1 
100HF - 100 m hurdles (0.762) girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 10:40 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 147 Jana KOŠČAK 2006-05-19 1 Croatia 13.43  2:4 

2 153 Mia WILD 2006-07-11 2 Croatia 13.92  2:3 

3 130 Vassilena ANTONOVA 2005-03-19 3 Bulgaria 13.97  1:4 

4 122 Maša GARIĆ 2005-02-08 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina 14.12  2:6 

5 186 Eleni Maria VIDOURI 2005-12-05 5 Greece 14.13  2:2 

6 300 Lena MILINKOVIĆ 2006-12-09 6 Serbia 14.25  1:5 

7 341 Defne TUNA 2006-11-20 1 Turkey 14.32  2:5 

8 236 Adina BĂCANU 2006-02-06 7 Romania 14.83  1:3 

9 330 Elif AYDIN 2006-07-05 2 Turkey 15.10  1:2 
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RESULTS 
SCF - 2000 m steeple (0.762) girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 16:15 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 299 Mejra MEHMEDOVIĆ Serbia 2006-06-29 1 3 7:11.35 8 

2 175 Lemonia Marina KIOULOU Greece 2006-01-30 2 1 7:14.30 7 

3 336 Ceren KILIÇ Turkey 2006-09-05 1 4 7:15.35 6 

4 234 Andreea-Maria BOGDAN Romania 2005-02-25 3 5 7:49.65 5 

5 240 Diana-Vasilena DAN Romania 2006-01-01 4 2 7:55.33 4 

6 111 Liana MARTIROSYAN Armenia 2006-09-17 5 6 8:18.15 3 
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Pos Bib Name Club DOB 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.64 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 Best Place Note 

9 
 

311 
 

Angelina TOPIĆ 
 

Serbia 
 

2005-07-26 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 1.90 1 8 

5 
 

308 
 

Nikolina PEJATOVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
 

2006-01-06 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
   

1.77 2 7 

1 
 

134 
Iren 
SARABOYUKOVA 

 

Bulgaria 
 

2006-05-09 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
   

1.77 3 6 

10 
 

345 
 

Damla ÖZGÜL 
 

Turkey 
 

2006-02-01 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      

1.68 4 5 

6 
 

178 
Nikoleta 
MICHAILIDOU 

 

Greece 
 

2006-05-12 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      

1.68 5 4 

8 
 

279 
 

Ela VELEPEC 
 

Slovenia 
 

2005-09-10 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
      

1.68 6 3 

4 
 

235 
 

Anastasia BÎZGAN 
 

Romania 
 

2006-06-04 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
       

1.64 7 2 

7 
 

132 
 

Stela GESHEVA 
 

Bulgaria 
 

2005-03-11 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
       

1.64 8 1 

2 
 

211 
 

Ana BULAT 
 

Moldova 
 

2005-06-30 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
        

1.60 9 
 

3 
 

278 
 

Maša RADOVAN 
 

Slovenia 
 

2005-06-28 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
        

1.60 10 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

275 
 

Brina LIKAR 
 

Slovenia 
2005-11 
-03 

5.88 
(0.9) 

x 
(-0.3) 

6.05 
(-0.9) 

6.07 
(0.2) 

6.23 
(1.0) 

x 
() 

6.23 
(+1.0) 

 

8 

2 
 

293 
 

Teodora BOBERIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-09 
-12 

5.98 
(0.5) 

x 
(3.0) 

5.97 
(1.2) 

4.59 
(3.5) 

6.12 
(1.0) 

5.88 
(0.5) 

6.12 
(+1.0) 

 

7 

3 
 

154 
 

Anna ĆURKOVIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2006-07 
-23 

5.62 
(0.2) 

5.67 
(0.6) 

5.59 
(0.3) 

x 
() 

6.06 
(1.5) 

5.80 
(0.4) 

6.06 
(+1.5) 

 

6 

4 
 

303 
 

Jovana MIĆIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-08 
-11 

5.16 
(-1.9) 

5.94 
(2.5) 

5.73 
(0.5) 

6.01 
(1.0) 

x 
() 

5.97 
(1.9) 

6.01 
(+1.0) 

 

5 

5 
 

176 
 

Aliki KOIKOPOULOU 
 

Greece 
2005-11 
-08 

5.83 
(0.6) 

5.82 
(0.4) 

5.81 
(1.1) 

5.58 
(0.8) 

5.62 
(-1.4) 

x 
(1.7) 

5.83 
(+0.6) 

 

4 

6 
 

246 
 

Cristina-Ștefania SPÎNU 
 

Romania 
2006-12 
-21 

5.71 
(0.2) 

5.76 
(1.4) 

x 
(2.0) 

5.80 
(-1.8) 

5.80 
(1.1) 

5.76 
(1.7) 

5.80 
(-1.8) 

 

3 

7 
 

330 
 

Elif AYDIN 
 

Turkey 
2006-07 
-05 

4.47 
(2.6) 

5.29 
(0.5) 

5.60 
(0.1) 

5.79 
(4.1) 

5.57 
(0.7) 

- 
() 

5.79 
(+4.1) 

 

2 

8 
 

227 
 

Anabela MUJOVI 
 

Montenegro 
2006-02 
-12 

5.35 
(1.1) 

5.22 
(2.0) 

5.31 
(0.5) 

5.43 
(-1.8) 

x 
() 

5.45 
(3.3) 

5.45 
(+3.3) 

 

1 

9 
 

110 
 

Izabela ARAKELYAN 
 

Armenia 
2005-01 
-16 

x 
(0.6) 

5.22 
(-0.5) 

5.29 
(-0.2) 

   5.29 
(-0.2) 

 

10 
 

219 
 

Sara OSMANOVSKA 
 

North Macedonia 
2005-11 
-09 

4.72 
(-0.3) 

5.07 
(1.9) 

5.07 
(0.5) 

   5.07 
(+1.9) 

 

11 
 

220 
 

Snezhana TUNESKA 
 

North Macedonia 
2006-01 
-10 

4.13 
(0.8) 

4.85 
(0.2) 

x 
(1.0) 

   4.85 
(+0.2) 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

293 
 

Teodora BOBERIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-09 
-12 

12.95 
(1.7) 

11.91 
(2.3) 

x 
() 

12.94 
(3.0) 

13.06 
(5.0) 

13.23 
(3.8) 

13.23 
(+3.8) 

 

8 

2 
 

294 
 

Natalija DRAGOJEVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-02 
-03 

12.50 
(3.9) 

12.84 
(2.6) 

12.79 
(4.2) 

11.05 
(3.0) 

x 
() 

12.73 
(5.7) 

12.84 
(+2.6) 

 

7 

3 
 

252 
 

Ioana-Adnana VRÎNCEANU 
 

Romania 
2005-07 
-14 

x 
() 

12.07 
(3.9) 

12.26 
(3.6) 

12.36 
(3.0) 

12.41 
(2.5) 

12.52 
(1.5) 

12.52 
(+1.5) 

 

6 

4 
 

131 
 

Elena ARGIROVA 
 

Bulgaria 
2006-08 
-14 

x 
() 

12.28 
(3.3) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

12.28 
(+3.3) 

 

5 

5 
 

123 
 

Ana Dorotea MARKIĆ 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-03 
-09 

11.25 
(1.1) 

12.14 
(3.4) 

12.27 
(1.6) 

11.98 
(5.4) 

12.27 
(3.3) 

12.22 
(1.1) 

12.27 
(+1.6) 

 

4 

6 
 

247 
 

Monia-Alexandra TOMA 
 

Romania 
2006-11 
-19 

11.99 
(2.4) 

11.93 
(1.9) 

x 
() 

11.83 
(3.4) 

11.54 
(1.3) 

11.74 
(4.9) 

11.99 
(+2.4) 

 

3 

7 
 

185 
 

Athina TZIATZIOULI 
 

Greece 
2005-03 
-16 

x 
() 

11.63 
(1.8) 

11.33 
(2.6) 

11.52 
(4.6) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

11.63 
(+1.8) 

 

2 

8 
 

346 
 

Merve ÜNLÜ 
 

Turkey 
2006-04 
-21 

x 
() 

11.42 
(2.7) 

10.82 
(3.2) 

11.40 
(3.2) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

11.42 
(+2.7) 

 

1 

9 
 

224 
 

Nevena DOBRAŠINOVIĆ 
 

Montenegro 
2006-03 
-15 

x 
() 

x 
() 

11.09 
(0.5) 

   11.09 
(+0.5) 

 

  

213 
 

Marina IUSUMBELI 
 

Moldova 
2005-01 
-08 

      DNS 
() 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

307 
 

Anđela OBRADOVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-03 
-14 

 

15.62 
 

15.15 
 

14.18 
 

14.45 
 

16.37 
 

14.79 
 

16.37 
 

8 

2 
 

310 
 

Milica STOJKOV 
 

Serbia 
2005-11 
-29 

 

15.74 
 

15.74 
 

14.92 
 

15.48 
 

15.26 
 

16.34 
 

16.34 
 

7 

3 
 

226 
 

Vesna KLJAJEVIĆ 
 

Montenegro 
2005-12 
-12 

 

15.65 
 

14.80 
 

x 
 

15.12 
 

x 
 

x 
 

15.65 
 

6 

4 
 

238 
 

Bianca Elena CIOBANU 
 

Romania 
2005-07 
-03 

 

14.39 
 

14.76 
 

14.71 
 

x 
 

14.68 
 

14.79 
 

14.79 
 

5 

5 
 

276 
 

Nuša LUŽNIK 
 

Slovenia 
2006-06 
-12 

 

14.54 
 

14.56 
 

x 
 

13.72 
 

14.15 
 

13.98 
 

14.56 
 

4 

6 
 

136 
 

Hristiana VASILEVA 
 

Bulgaria 
2006-08 
-05 

 

14.25 
 

x 
 

14.35 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

14.35 
 

3 

7 
 

329 
 

Nafiye ALİŞAN 
 

Turkey 
2005-01 
-01 

 

12.92 
 

13.66 
 

14.04 
 

13.14 
 

13.32 
 

14.18 
 

14.18 
 

2 

8 
 

152 
 

Laura VINKEŠEVIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2005-01 
-06 

 

13.27 
 

14.03 
 

x 
 

x 
 

13.64 
 

x 
 

14.03 
 

1 

9 
 

344 
 

Zeynep ÖZ 
 

Turkey 
2006-01 
-06 

 

13.52 
 

13.61 
 

13.30 
    

13.61 
 

10 
 

228 
 

Aleksandra ZEJAK 
 

Montenegro 
2005-01 
-16 

 

x 
 

x 
 

13.09 
    

13.09 
 

11 
 

170 
 

Elena BASIAKOU 
 

Greece 
2005-02 
-23 

 

x 
 

x 
 

12.32 
    

12.32 
 

12 
 

116 
 

Sakina HAJIZADA 
 

Azerbaijan 
2006-01 
-26 

 

12.13 
 

12.08 
 

11.59 
    

12.13 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

152 
 

Laura VINKEŠEVIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2005-01 
-06 

 

41.78 
 

41.79 
 

x 
 

x 
 

41.36 
 

x 
 

41.79 
 

8 

2 
 

344 
 

Zeynep ÖZ 
 

Turkey 
2006-01 
-06 

 

x 
 

40.07 
 

40.00 
 

x 
 

40.28 
 

40.66 
 

40.66 
 

7 

3 
 

276 
 

Nuša LUŽNIK 
 

Slovenia 
2006-06 
-12 

 

39.46 
 

x 
 

35.93 
 

x 
 

39.64 
 

38.55 
 

39.64 
 

6 

4 
 

184 
 

Konstantina TOCHTAMI 
 

Greece 
2005-09 
-12 

 

36.62 
 

35.89 
 

37.41 
 

x 
 

36.26 
 

39.64 
 

39.64 
 

5 

5 
 

338 
 

Ilayda Şevval KURT 
 

Turkey 
2005-01 
-27 

 

35.69 
 

x 
 

37.23 
 

x 
 

39.23 
 

x 
 

39.23 
 

4 

6 
 

310 
 

Milica STOJKOV 
 

Serbia 
2005-11 
-29 

 

x 
 

37.92 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

37.92 
 

3 

7 
 

251 
 

Ana Maria VIȘAN 
 

Romania 
2006-04 
-27 

 

37.11 
 

36.51 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

37.11 
 

2 

8 
 

237 
 

Daria Maria CHIȚU 
 

Romania 
2006-09 
-14 

 

29.91 
 

x 
 

35.52 
 

31.09 
 

x 
 

35.43 
 

35.52 
 

1 

9 
 

173 
 

Andriana FILIPPIDOU 
 

Greece 
2006-02 
-16 

 

x 
 

33.07 
 

34.64 
    

34.64 
 

10 
 

218 
 

Tea ALEKSOVSKA 
 

North Macedonia 
2006-01 
-08 

 

31.76 
 

33.16 
 

x 
    

33.16 
 

11 
 

225 
 

Antonela GAZIVODA 
 

Montenegro 
2006-08 
-09 

 

25.68 
 

25.98 
 

26.62 
    

26.62 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

248 
 

Ionela TUDOSĂ 
 

Romania 
2005-01 
-07 

 

x 
 

59.16 
 

59.36 
 

60.07 
 

61.64 
 

x 
 

61.64 
 

8 

2 
 

172 
 

Valentina DRAKOPOULOU 
 

Greece 
2006-11 
-09 

 

54.30 
 

56.62 
 

59.08 
 

57.85 
 

59.13 
 

56.59 
 

59.13 
 

7 

3 
 

242 
 

Maria-Alexandra IACOB 
 

Romania 
2006-09 
-23 

 

58.50 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

57.43 
 

58.59 
 

58.59 
 

6 

4 
 

334 
 

Elif KALABALIK 
 

Turkey 
2005-03 
-15 

 

50.04 
 

x 
 

x 
 

50.59 
 

55.15 
 

x 
 

55.15 
 

5 

5 
 

124 
 

Najla PRAŠLJIVIĆ 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2006-09 
-03 

 

x 
 

x 
 

48.64 
 

51.35 
 

x 
 

48.45 
 

51.35 
 

4 

6 
 

301 
 

Mila MILJKOVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-03 
-03 

 

x 
 

47.77 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

47.19 
 

47.77 
 

2 

7 
 

135 
 

Niikoleta STOYKOVA 
 

Bulgaria 
2005-01 
-18 

 

43.32 
 

43.31 
 

x 
 

44.02 
 

44.86 
 

x 
 

44.86 
 

1 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

177 
 

Kalliopi MEIMARI 
 

Greece 
2005-02 
-01 

 

32.82 
 

42.97 
 

48.69 
 

39.27 
 

40.78 
 

40.46 
 

48.69 
 

8 

2 
 

292 
 

Virag BAČI 
 

Serbia 
2005-05 
-16 

 

47.02 
 

47.48 
 

46.30 
 

x 
 

44.88 
 

x 
 

47.48 
 

7 

3 
 

332 
 

Irem BATU 
 

Turkey 
2005-08 
-05 

 

44.07 
 

47.42 
 

46.71 
 

45.48 
 

44.40 
 

43.52 
 

47.42 
 

6 

4 
 

147 
 

Jana KOŠČAK 
 

Croatia 
2006-05 
-19 

 

44.21 
 

44.54 
 

x 
 

45.22 
 

47.28 
 

x 
 

47.28 
 

5 

5 
 

245 
 

Vanessa-Valentina ORIAKU 
 

Romania 
2005-03 
-25 

 

38.46 
 

42.57 
 

x 
 

43.04 
 

42.11 
 

40.65 
 

43.04 
 

4 

6 
 

125 
 

Kristina TRKULJA 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-09 
-28 

 

39.08 
 

40.29 
 

x 
 

39.48 
 

x 
 

41.94 
 

41.94 
 

3 

7 
 

150 
 

Anita ODŽAKOVIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2006-02 
-15 

 

x 
 

40.66 
 

41.05 
 

40.15 
 

x 
 

x 
 

41.05 
 

2 

8 
 

212 
 

Ana-Maria EREMEIA 
 

Moldova 
2005-10 
-04 

 

37.85 
 

38.43 
 

x 
 

40.13 
 

36.75 
 

37.92 
 

40.13 
 

1 
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RESULTS 
RELF - 4×100 m girls - 2022-06-12 

Balkan U18 Championships - 12 Jun 2022 - START TIME: 18:40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Athina TZIATZIOULI, Aliki KOIKOPOULOU, Eleni Maria VIDOURI, Veatriki Kalypso NTOUGKOU 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 6 CRO 
CRO Croatia (bib CRO, event RELF) 

47.17 8
 

Anna ĆURKOVIĆ, Lara JURČIĆ, Jana KOŠČAK, Vita PENEZIĆ 

2 3 SLO 
SLO Slovenia (bib SLO, event RELF) 

47.55 7
 

Lucija POTNIK, Nika ŠINKEC, Brina LIKAR, Lina HRIBAR 

3 5 TUR 
TUR Turkey (bib TUR, event RELF) 

47.95 6
 

Defne TUNA, Mira AKAN, Elif ILGAZ, Zeynep KAYA 

4 4 SRB 
SRB Serbia (bib SRB, event RELF) 

48.17 5
 

Lena MALETIĆ, Minja KOPUNOVIĆ, Teodora BOBERIĆ, Jovana MILOŠEVIĆ 

5 7 ROU 
ROU Romania (bib ROU, event RELF) 

49.65 4
 

Ștefania BALINT, Cristina-Ștefania SPÎNU, Cristina-Andreea NEAGU, Ioana-Adnana VRÎNCEANU 

6 2 GRE 
GRE Greece (bib GRE, event RELF) 

49.68 3
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TEAM GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL

 CRO 8 1 4 13

 SRB 5 7 0 12

 TUR 5 4 6 15

 SLO 5 4 3 12

 GRE 3 3 3 9

 ROU 2 6 10 18

 BUL 1 4 3 8

 KOS 1 0 0 1

 MDA 0 1 0 1

 MNE 0 0 1 1

TEAM MEDALS TABLE 



TEAM WOMEN MEN TOTAL
SRB 123 52 175
TUR 75 96 171
ROU 91 80 171
CRO 70 61 131
GRE 54 69 123
SLO 63 40 103
BUL 23 52 75

MDA 1 25 26
BIH 16 5 21

MNE 9 2 11
KOS 9 9
ALB 1 4 5
ARM 4 4
AZE 4 4
GEO 1 1

TEAM PLACE TABLE 


